506552772 03/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6599550

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARCEL WEY	03/11/2021
URS MÖSLI	03/11/2021
CHRISTOPH KÄPPELI	03/11/2021
MARTIN KLINKERT	03/11/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROBATECH AG
Street Address:	PILATUSRING 10
City:	MURI
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	5630

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29774079

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8282383791

Email: cdremann@ccdpc.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER C. DREMANN

Address Line 1: 18 MALLARD COURT

Address Line 4: GRANITE FALLS, NORTH CAROLINA 28630

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D39043-4-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER C. DREMANN
SIGNATURE:	/CCD/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=D39043-4-US_Assignment#page1.tif source=D39043-4-US_Assignment#page2.tif source=D39043-4-US_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506552772 REEL: 055584 FRAME: 0599

source=D39043-4-US_Assignment#page4.tif source=D39043-4-US_Assignment#page5.tif source=D39043-4-US_Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 055584 FRAME: 0600

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We, MARCEL WEY, a citizen of Switzerland residing at Eichirebenweg 128, 5614 Sarmenstorf, Switzerland (CH); URS MÖSLI, a citizen of Switzerland residing at Ricketwilerstrasse 25, 8405 Winterhur, Switzerland (CH); CHRISTOPH KÄPPELI, a citizen of Switzerland residing at Lochackerweg 5, 5634 Merenschwand, Switzerland (CH); and MARTIN KLINKERT, a citizen of Switzerland residing at Wiesenweg 15, 5627 Besenbüren, Switzerland (CH) (collectively "ASSIGNORS"), in consideration of the sum of United States \$10.00 (Ten Dollars) each, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ROBATECH AG, a company organized under the laws of Switzerland, and having an office at Pilatusring 10, 5630 Muri, Switzerland (CH) ("ASSIGNEE"), our entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to the invention and design entitled "Device For Melting Glue" as described in the United States non-provisional design Patent Application No. 29/774,079 filed on March 14, 2021 and claiming priority from European Union Community Design No. 008 167 647-0004 filed on September 14, 2020, preparatory to obtaining United States Design Letters Patent therefor, and as described and/or claimed in any and all domestic, foreign and/or International applications for Letters Patent based thereon, including any provisional, nonprovisional, utility, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination and reissue thereof, as well as all foreign counterparts thereof, together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

> PATENT REEL: 055584 FRAME: 0601

Patent Assignment

Assignors: WEY; MÖSLI; KÄPPELI; KLINKERT

D39043-4-US

Page 2 of 6

Assignee: ROBATECH AG

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to

receive Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and any other countries,

territories, regions or jurisdictions in its own name, or in our names, at its election.

AND WE HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that we will execute or procure any

further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may

issue therefor, and further, that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense

of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that

may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent

which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal

representatives, and further, that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense

of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, division, reissue, or any other additional

applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which

applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE,

and further, that we will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring

the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its

successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents

and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention,

resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said ROBATECH AG, as sole

ASSIGNEE, unless another assignee is subsequently timely, lawfully and properly

identified.

PATENT

REEL: 055584 FRAME: 0602

Patent Assignment Assignors: WEY; MÖSLI; KÄPPI D39043-4-US Page 3 of 6	ELI; KLINKERT Assignee: ROBATECH A
WITNESS BY MY hand and se	ealed on the day listed below.
	MARCEL WEY
AND WITNESSED BY;	<u> </u>
<u>/1 /1 . 3 . 2.02</u> /1 Date	First Witness Signature
<u>11.03, 2021</u> Date	Storing Knocht Print Second Witness Name Aleka Knocht Second Witness Signature

Assignors: WEY; MOSLI; KAPP D39043-4-US Page 4 of 6	ELI; KLINKERT Assignee: ROBATECH AC
WITNESS BY MY hand and s	ealed on the day listed below.
<u> </u>	URS MÖSLI
AND WITNESSED BY:	Mashin Minkel
<i>M. 3.21</i> Date	First Witness Signature
<u>11,09,2021</u> Date	Stophan Kreacht Print Second Witness Name January Second Witness Signature

Patent Assignment

Assignors: WEY; MÖSLI; KÄPPI D39043-4-US Page 5 of 6	ELI; KLINKERT Assignee: ROBATECH AC
WITNESS BY MY hand and se	ealed on the day listed below.
<u>11,63, 2021</u> Date	CHRISTOPH KÄPPELI
AND WITNESSED BY:	Stephan Krecht Print First Witness Name
<u>11052021</u> Date	First Witness Signature
	<u> Marcel Uc</u> Print Second Witness Name
<u>71.05.7024</u> Date	Second Witness Signature

D39043-4-US Page 6 of 6	
WITNESS BY MY hand and sea	aled on the day listed below, MARTIN KLINKERT
AND WITNESSED BY:	Print First Witness Name
<u>/1/1 · 3 · 2024</u> Date	First Witness Signature
<u>11.03.2021</u> Date	Stoppy Knecht Print Second Witness Name Second Witness Signature

Patent Assignment Assignors: WEY; MÖSLI; KÄPPELI; KLINKERT

PATENT REEL: 055584 FRAME: 0606

Assignee: ROBATECH AG

RECORDED: 03/14/2021